



## nubia

努比亚无线充电器  
用户指南

### 产品介绍

**产品参数**

输入	5V=2A / 9V=2A 12V=2A
输出	5W / 7.5W

**使用须知**

**LED 指示灯**      **状态**

白色常亮 (持续3秒) 然后熄灭	已连接电源
白色常亮	正在为手机充电
白色闪烁	检测到金属或异物 过热保护

### ⚠ 注意事项

如果您使用的手机保护套过厚 (> 4毫米), 或使用了带有气囊支架的保护套, 则无法为该设备进行无线充电。

无线充电器仅支持与iphone 磁体相匹配的保护套。

请勿在设备和无线充电器的表面之间放置任何异物, 包括车支架上的金属垫、磁卡、钥匙、硬币、金属物品或NFC卡, 否则可能会使无线充电器退磁、影响充电速度或导致过热。

无线充电器比有限充电器更加便捷。但受到当前无线技术的限制, 充电速度要慢于有限充电器。

### 🔥 重要安全说明

请勿拆卸。  
请勿接触液体。  
为实现安全, 快速充电, 请使用原装或经认证的电源。本产品适用于适度的温度环境中。  
不得在超过0°C-40°C的环境温度下使用本产品。  
禁止在本产品上放置明火源 (如蜡烛)。  
仅可使用干布或刷子清洁本产品。

### 产品中有毒有害物质或元素的名称及含量

部件名称	有毒有害物质或元素					
	铅 (Pb)	汞 (Hg)	镉 (Cd)	六价铬 (Cr(VI))	多溴联苯 (PBB)	多溴二苯醚 (PBDE)
外壳	○	○	○	○	○	○
电路板	x	○	○	○	○	○
充电线	○	○	○	○	○	○
金属组件	○	○	○	○	○	○
附件	x	○	○	○	○	○

本表格依据GB/T11364的规定编制。  
“○”: 表示该有害物质在该部件所有均质材料中的含量均在GB/T 26572-2011标准规定的限量要求以下。  
“x”: 表示该有害物质在该部件的某一均质材料中的含量超过GB/T 26572-2011标准规定的限量要求。

在中华人民共和国境内销售的电子信息产品必须标识此标志。标志内的数字代表在正常使用状态下的产品环境使用期限。  
本标志仅适用于有环保使用期限标识, 且标注使用期限的电子信息产品。因型号不同, 产品可能不包括除主机外的以上所有部件, 请以产品实际销售配置为准。

本产品所有资料均按生产厂家标准测定, 如有任何印刷或翻译上的错误, 望请广大用户谅解, 产品设计与规格如有更改, 恕不另行通知。

感谢您购买我们的产品。为了您能安全的使用本产品, 请在使用前仔细阅读说明书。请保管此说明书以备将来使用。

微信扫码关注, 了解更多产品信息

**保修条例服务承诺**

**保修条例**

保修服务仅限于在正常使用情况下的有效保修期内, 由于产品本身质量问题引起的非人为损坏的故障, 凭发票和本三包凭证按照国家三包规定将享受下列三包服务:

- 自购买之日起7天包退, 15天包换, 1年保修。

维修时请保留此证及有效购买产品发票, 此证不得涂改, 否则作作无效凭证; 此证经销售单位盖章后生效。

**非保修条例**

属于下列情况 (但不限于下列情况) 不在三包服务范围之内:

- 三包凭证上的内容与商品实物标识不符或者涂改的;
- 未经授权的维修、私拆、误用、碰撞、浸液、改动;
- 未按产品使用说明书使用、维护、保养而造成损坏的;
- 因人为原因导致产品的损坏;
- 由于火灾、火灾、雷击等不可抗力造成的损坏;
- 无三包凭证及有效发票的, 且不能证明该商品在三包有效期内的。

贴发票处

检验合格

### 保修卡

用户姓名		电子邮箱	
通讯地址			
联系电话		邮政编码	
产品信息	产品名称	产品条码/编号/批号	
	产品型号		
销售商信息	名称	地址	
	联系电话	邮政编码	
	销售日期	发票号码	
备注			

附件:

销售单位盖章

**NOTE: The manufacturer is not responsible for any radio or TV interference caused by unauthorized modifications to this equipment. Such modifications could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.**

正面

## nubia

nubia wireless charger  
User Guide

### Product introduction

**Product parameters**

Input	5V=2A / 9V=2A 12V=2A
Output	5W / 7.5W

**Instructions for use**

**LED indicator light**      **Status**

White light on (for 3s) then off	Connected to power
White light on	Charging the phone
White light flashes	Detected metal or foreign matter Overheating protection

### ⚠ Notes:

If you are using a case that is too thick (>4mm) or a case with an airbag holder, wireless charging for that device is not possible.

The wireless charger only supports cases that match the iPhone magnet.

Do not place any foreign objects between the device and the surface of the wireless charger, including metal pads on the car mount, magnetic cards, keys, coins, metal objects or NFC cards, as this may demagnetize the wireless charger and affect the charging speed or cause overheating.

Wireless chargers are more convenient than wired chargers. However, the charging speed is slower than wired chargers due to the limitations of current wireless technology.

### 🔥 Important safety instructions

Do not disassemble.  
Do not touch liquids.  
For safe, please use an original or certified power supply for fast charging.  
This product is intended for use in moderate temperature environments only.  
Do not use this product in ambient temperatures exceeding 0°C-40°C.  
No open flame sources (e.g. candles) should be placed on this product.  
Use only dry cloth or brush to clean this product.

Thank you for purchasing our products. In order for you to use this product safely, be sure to read the manual carefully before use. Please be sure to keep this manual for future use.

### Warranty Card

Warranty Information

Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Purchase Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Charger S/N: \_\_\_\_\_

Battery S/N: \_\_\_\_\_

Dealer: \_\_\_\_\_

Dealer Tel: \_\_\_\_\_

Notes

- If the product does not contain charger or battery, you don't have to fill in the serial number.
- This certificate will become effective only after stamped by a dealer authorized by Nubia Technology Co., Ltd.

Nubia Technology Co., Ltd.  
Address: Room 903, Building 2, Chongwen Park, Nanshan Zhuyuan, No.3370, Lixian Rd., Nanshan District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, P. R. China.  
Official website: www.nubia.com/en/

Dealer Stamp

Attach serial code here

Qualified

### Warranty Provisions

The warranty period commences from the date of purchase. The product and other accessories carry a warranty period according to local regulations and policy. The date on the proof of purchase or any other valid voucher will be considered as the date of purchase. For more detailed warranty information, please consult your local dealer or visit Nubia official website: <http://www.nubia.com/en/>

### Non-Warranty Provisions

The warranty doesn't cover products which have been handled in any of the following cases:

- Products malfunctioned or damaged due to misuse, improper use, abuse, negligence, or any improper use not according to the user manual.
- Product repaired/replaced or altered by any person other than Nubia customer service center.
- Products malfunctioned or damaged due to natural calamity, force majeure, unpredictable accidents and any other factors beyond the control of Nubia Technology Co., Ltd.
- Product altered, converted, or exchanged to meet the requirements of local electrical conditions, safety standards and communication systems by any person other than Nubia service center.
- Product whose serial number or warranty sticker is missing, damaged, or altered.
- Products which expire the warranty period specified in warranty card. If those provisions conflict with local laws and regulations, it subject to the local regulation.

### EU Declaration of Conformity (DoC)

Hereby, Nubia Technology Co., Ltd declares that this device is in conformity with the Radio Equipment Directive: 2014 / 53 / EU. For the declaration of conformity, visit <http://www.nubia.com/en/support.php?m=download>.

CE

**Safety warning:**  
The cooler's normal operating temperature is 0°C - 40°C. In order to ensure the normal cooler functions, do not use this cooler outside the temperature range.  
This device may be used in each EU member state.

### Declaration of RoHS 2.0 Compliance

We're determined to reduce the impact we have on the environment and take responsibility for the earth we live on. So this document allows us to formally declare that the PA0401, manufactured by Nubia Technology Co., Ltd. fully complies with the European Parliament's RoHS (Restriction of Hazardous Substances) 2.0 Directive 2011/65/EU, with respect to all of the following substances:

- (1) Lead (Pb)
- (2) Mercury (Hg)
- (3) Cadmium (Cd)
- (4) Hexavalent Chromium (Cr (VI))
- (5) Polybrominated biphenyl (PBB)
- (6) Polybrominated diphenyl ether (PBDE)
- (7) Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP)
- (8) Bis(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (BSE)
- (9) Benzyl butyl phthalate (BBP)
- (10) Dibutyltin dilaurate (DBP)

Our compliance is witnessed by written declaration from our suppliers. This confirms that any potential trace contamination levels of the substances listed above are below the maximum level set by EU 2011/65/EU, or are exempt due to their application.  
The PA0401 manufactured by Nubia Technology Co., Ltd meets all the requirements of EU 2011/65/EU.

### FCC Regulatory Compliance

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance of 20 cm between the radiator and your body. This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.  
This equipment complies with FCC RF radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

- This device and its antenna(s) must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

### Disposal of our Old Device

- When the wheeled bin symbol is attached to a device, it means the device is covered by the European Directive 2012/19/EU.
- All electrical and electronic devices should be disposed of separately from normal household waste via designated collection points provided by government or local authorities.
- The correct disposal of electrical and electronic products will help protect the environment and human health.

背面

## SZ2211-D490B1-说明书V1.1

尺寸: 95x60mm

材质: 108g双铜,

工艺: 专色印刷, 双面过哑油, 啤, 风琴折

印刷: 专色 (PT Gool Gray11C)

<b>Customer</b>	<b>SZ2211</b>	<b>Model NO</b>	<b>D490B1</b>	<b>Rev</b>	<b>V1.1</b>
<b>Designed</b>	<b>Myra</b>	<b>Approved</b>		<b>Date</b>	<b>2021-1-16</b>